Aitkin	Boar	d of County Con Agenda Reqเ		ners 4R
County	Requested	Meeting Date: 6/14/16		Agenda Ite
		2016 Governor's Fishing Ope	ener Letter of Ap	preciation
REGULAR AG		Action Requested:		Direction Requested
	I L	Approve/Deny Motion		Discussion Item
CONSENT AG	Ιſ	Adopt Resolution (attach		Hold Public Hearing* aring notice that was published
Submitted by: Nathan Burkett, County /	Administrator		Departme Administrati	ent:
Presenter (Name and Nathan Burkett, County	d Title):	E.		Estimated Time Needed: 5 Min
Alternatives Option	s Effects on ()thers/Comments.		
Alternatives, Option		Others/Comments:		

AITKIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Aitkin County Courthouse 217 Second Street N.W. Room 130 Aitkin, MN 56431 218-927-7276 Fax: 218-927-7374

2016 Governor's Fishing Opener Coordinators and Volunteers c/o Ms. Lisa Kruse PO Box 160 148 South 2nd St McGregor, MN 55760

To all who assisted in planning the 2016 Governor's Fishing Opener;

The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners wishes to thank you all for your efforts to make the 2016 Governor's Fishing Opener a tremendous success. The activities and coordination of events were exemplary.

Aitkin County has all of you to thank for making us look good. You planned and executed a slate of events that showed off all that our community has to offer. You coordinated the movement of people, and accommodations for large crowds that appeared seamless.

The 2016 Governor's Fishing Opener and associated activities stand as a great credit to the ingenuity and class of the Aitkin County Community. We sincerely thank you on behalf of the Aitkin County Community.

Sincerely,

J. Mark Wedel, Chair

Anne Marcotte, Vice Chair

Brian Napstad, Commissioner

Laurie Westerlund, Commissioner

Don Niemi, Commissioner